REGISTRATION & RELEASE

Name				
City, State ZIP				
Phone				
Email				
Date of Birth	1	1	M or	F

REGISTRATION DEADLINE

T-Shirt Guaranteed Register by April 26 Last day to Register is May 13

Register online at: www.onemotherofarun.com

Checks payable to: Optimist Club Lodi

Mail to: Activate Lodi, c/o OMR

115 School St, Lodi WI 53555

What are you running?

10K (in-person)	\$35*
5K run/walk (in-person)	\$35*
Virtual	\$35*

<u>Circle Your Pace</u>: (for wave start assignments only)

6/less min	7 min	8 min
9 min	10 min	11 min
12 min	13 min	Walker

SHIRT SELECTION (circle)

Youth: L Adult: S M L XL XXL

MUST COMPLETE WAIVER ON BACK

NO ONSITE REGISTATION FOR THIS YEAR

All participants will receive a t-shirt and neck gaiter for participating! No age/race winner awards for this year.

One Mother of a Run "OMR"

APRIL 26 = Deadline for guaranteed t-shirt!

May 13=
Deadline to Register for race
(NO onsite registration!)

Stay Informed: www.onemotherofarun.com

Facebook: Activate Lodi

Email: onemotherofarun@gmail.com

Watch for COVID updates!



Sunday May 16, 2021 Lodi, WI



10K run 5K run/walk

RACE LOCATION:

LODI HIGH SCHOOL 1100 Sauk Street Lodi WI 53555

Sunday May 16, 2021 Race Day

Packet Pick Up:

May 16 from 7:30-8:15 am @ Lodi High School

Race Start Times:

10K 8:30 am
5K 8:45 am
(WAVE STARTS based on pace)

Visit <u>www.onemotherofarun.com</u> for online registration, course maps, host hotel and more information.

Facebook Page "Activate Lodi"

Contact us at:

onemotherofarun@gmail.com 608-592-1077

** Mask must be worn until you are past the starting line. Mask must then be worn when finishing the race **

Due to COVID no awards. When the race is complete you are welcome to leave.



Lodi Optimist Club

The Lodi Optimist Club aims to keep participation costs low for all youth in the community by financially supporting youth organizations and projects. Recent commitments include Heritage Park, Lodi Pool, Lodi Public Library, Reach Out Lodi, Lodi Stadium Turf Project and classroom projects within Lodi schools.

ACTIVATE LODI

One Mother of a Run is organized by Activate Lodi. Activate Lodi is a group of community members and businesses whose goal is to provide education and activities for all ages and ability levels.

Like "Activate Lodi" on Facebook



RELEASE OF LIABILITY

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the event and a related activities,
I, the undersigned, parent or legal guardian acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees that: The risk of injury from the activities involved in this event exists. While particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist. knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, and assume full responsibility for my participation. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release indemnify, and hold harmless the event, all volunteers, organizers, professiona support, Activate Lodi, the City of Lodi, Lodi School District and the Optimis Club of Lodi, with respect to any and all injury, disability, death or loss of damage to person or property, to the fullest extent permitted by law.
I also agree to release all images, comments, likeness, etc. of or made by me regarding this event for use by the above named parties.
I have read this release of liability and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand the terms understand that I have given up substantial rights be signing it and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.
By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID 19 while on site and participating in Lodi Optimist Club One Mother of a Rur and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 while participating in the event, may resul from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, bu not limited to, Lodi Optimist Club, Activate Lodi, School District of Lodi volunteers, and program participants. I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself, including but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death, illness, damage, loss claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I may experience or incur ir connection with participating in ne Mother of a Run. I hereby release, covenan not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Lodi Optimist Club, Activate Lodi School District of Lodi and their employees, agents, and representatives, or and from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of Lodi Optimist Club, Activate Lodi, School District of Lodi and their employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation.
Parent Signature of Participating Minor
Date
As participant, I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation.
Signature of Participant

Date